
..../0:: /0.-79' 35..() /;) ti 4,' 5 f> ···········-·--
··--·-·-..-· _

I=======¾-··----·----··-··--

Receipt No.

CheckNo.

Amount

Amount

Cert. Fee

FEES PAID

FEES REFUNDED

Date

Date

TOTAL ...

DESCRIPTION OF WATER RIGHT

4069

Name of stream -········-·(1!;.-'W:.~.LI.._ -- __ _

Trib. of ·-··············································· County of ..l.fl.N.ff.. .
·' ,Use .lrJ::L_?P ~o,,."7, .

Quantity of water·······························-··········· No. of acres ~..?? .
Name of ditch··-·····-··..- _ - ·-·-··-·--·--·

Date of priority 0t<.t:t~..£..~ .l.f..Z.g .

In name of ..,,!;;./4.:.k.ecleele±h 'w.r.t;?-!t.C. ..
·····················;·(i···;·-····· Adjudication, Vol , page ······r······
Apo. No..d#a.s. Per. No. G-Z certio. 35346.

\,

Certificate cancelled .....····························-······--··--·······--······-··---·-

Notation made on record by .

Change in -...Et:2A--··..···-····-..-·········-········· .
Date filed _...L2t::L12~e.r.. -.l.~ ..ILZd: .
Date of hearing --

Place of hearing --·-······-·..······..·-····· ..

Date of order 3.=.J~-_7'-···-·.. Vol. a/- , page ..ft/:1..1..
Date for application of water ..ca.rn.p..le."fe.J -..- .
Proof mailed --·---···..·--····--··-··-· -- -.

Proof received ...-.......-•--·--....··-······ '"--·······-·..··-·-···················

cram. ..MAR231987a5\.. 55942

Name .Z'he..areaso
By ··········-····· ..·····... ·············- .. ···••·- ..····· .

Address .52.3.12....2a±.aas....--­
-.keen«e .c..K72.-.­

INDEX CARDS:

&3 ~ :une
Su. suam
::3 __ Pi.. o: Div.
U • Calendar
;.::i< CHECKED) TORE'o.O
o r» & I .

.,,. - - - 1) ::e.-~--~ ult
Qz

-----------------··--·-·------··---·..·--·--··--··-··-·-·-··--···-..•···••····· _.-·····..-

1 I'". • ,.-······-··· ······-···········-····-·..··-··-··..··-·--.......................... ·-·~;::~l~d._,_, -_,_~_·:~·_:s;__ ]

·-----··-·····-······················-······..·············-··---··········..······..··················-·········· .
Verified by-

-----------·----- ..-...... .

-··-··-·············-······..····--··..··-·······-··..·················-·······- ...,,..=-=·..=···=·-==-=···=···..=··=···=-·=·-=-==···=·-=--=---:i..

---------·····-······..······-··········..······-··..···--·-··--· ··-···..·--·· - 'l.."l.R,J..s. ···-·-··-··--··..

__ ·-·-----··-·-··-·-·-·····-··..-· ··-··--·············..·················-·················-··············-··········-·········· - _...•..- _ .
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REPORT ON INSPECTION UNDER TRANSEB
OF WATER RIGHT FOR CHANGE IN: ~a,JU,

POU
USE

Add' 1 POD

Transfer NO. 4069 County LANE---------
Old Certificate NO. 38356

1. Name Michael Lawrence Horton

Address 90541 Smith Lane, Eugene, OR 97401

Source of SupplySr@UTd"aerTrib of

Use irrigation

0.11 cfs Priority Date April 30, 1969___.;;;... _Amount of Water ----------~--
5. Proposed Point of Diversion a well: 1300 ft S & 350 ft E from NW Corner of NE SW

h

of Sec 31, within NE; SW;, Sec 31, T 16S, R 3, WM.

6. Completion Date _c_oMP_L_E_T_E_D _

7. Place of Use:

Township Range Section Porty Acre Tract Use for Which
Transfer Made

,

I
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l.i< T-0982-el *MM OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT MMM
*~~WATER RIGHTS DIVIS IO H MMM

N A T E R RIGHT DAT A I N P U T FORM MMM

PAGE 1
RUH OH; 3/20/81 AT; 9:0!

STREAM-ID RIV.MI.

AME: PIH+} LIE!CI. HofoM
ADDRESS: 25%/ S)NTH LAKE
CITY/STATE/ZIP/COUNT'G E/G EkE ,aK 9740/

WM.DIST.'72. W.R.TYPE~A STATUS V

WAiER R!CHT No.ro?J.t:J~,4-tlb&/I PER:-111 NC.oG+S-72-CERTIF. NO.

ORIG. NO.{;OM1tJ"'l-f>6/FREV. NO.{;OO.:.l,:.,..,' ); ;6/SureR. NO.

CANCEL YEAR---> cmisTR. COMPLT-->O "3 lifj (47% YR.LAST USED-----> NEXT ACTION DUE-->

PRIORITY------>,:::;, b -6 ltf/7 7- PUT TO USE----->,:::;,-; )t:j l'97Cj LAST l'RANS.DATE--> LAST TRANS.TYPE-->

APPL!CATION--->1.,::1 /.p I v/-J<j
SURVEYED-------> EXAM.FEE---------> 20.22 RECORDING FEE----> 15, (JLJ

PERMIT ISSUE-->.:7) '1 )477
CONCURRENCE----> CYCLE STATUS-----> REPORTED FLAG---->

CONSTR.STRT .--> .0) )t!f 174
CERTlrIED------> CORRES.IHIT.-----> CORRES. DATE------> ·

POIHT-OF-DIVERSIOH DATA;
TWHSP RNGE SECT QTRIQTR STREAM-ID

/6aS o3nw / c A

RIV.MI. RATE STATUS

V
SOR P

r
MM REMARKS;- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ->
1'1M DATED-->
ad;aa's_£.sa'rhNe
Ca& "l'±,53/_AN5.
u41.AA_er_C-33£----------­

PLACE-OF-USE DATA:
TWHSP RHGE SECT QTRIQTR CHTY USE¾ CHSMTV ACRES STATUS SOR P

lo5 0°1-tlW 3 / C .fl 2-o I fZ._ 70a 7, 1-IJ V f
I

I l ) f

I ) I D (3 /, 6 c1 V

MM--------------------------------------------

MM--------------------------------------------
MM-------------------------------------------­
MM--------------------------------------------

\,, .-. I C
f I ( \ • .., .

_____ by_
L _

E:13±.1

Verified



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

LANE COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION)
OF MICHAEL LAWRENCE HORTON FOR )
APPROVAL OF A CHANGE IN POINT OF)
APPROPRIATION FROM GROUND WATER )

ORDER APPROVING
TRANSFER NO. 4069

On October 10, 1978, an application was filed in the office of the Water Re­

sources Director by Michael Lawrence Horton for 8.iJi>proval of a change in point of

appropriation from ground water, pursuant to the provisions of ORS 537.705.
The certificate recorded at page 38356, Volume 30, State Record of Water Right

Certificates, in the name of Estate of Cleofes C. Wright, describes a right for the

use of not to exceed O. 11 cubic foot per second from a certain ground water aquifer

for irrigation of a certain 7.4 acres in NE; SIA and 1.6 acres in NW SE of Section

31, Township 16 South, Range 3 West, W.M., with a date of priority of April 30, 1969.

Water for the said right is diverted from a well located 1140 feet South and

400 feet East from the Northwest Corner of the NE¼ SW¼ of Section 31, being within. the

NE SIA of Section 31, Township 16 South, Range 3 lest, W.M.

The applicant herein, owner of the lands above described, proposes to change

the point of appropriation therefrom, without loss of priority, to a well located

1300 feet South and 350 feet East from the Northwest Corner of the NE¼ S\\11--.t of Section

31, being within the NE Sa of Section 1, Township 16 South, Range 3 West, .M.
Mr. William S. Bartholomew, Hydrogologist, ater Resources Department, has

filed a statement to the effect that the proposed change in point of appropriation

may be made without injury to existing rights.

Mr. L. Gene McGinnis, latermaster, has filed a statement to the effect that

the proposed change in point of appropriation may be made without injury to existing

rights.
No objections having been filed and it appearing that the proposed change in

point of appropriation may be made without injury to existing rithts, the application

should be approved.
NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the requested change in point of

appropriation, as described herein, without loss of priority, is approved.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the quantity of water diverted at the new point of

appropriation shall not exceed the quantity of water available at the old point of



appropriation under the subject right.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the following provisions shall be effective when

in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary to install measuring devices:

That the diversion works shall include an in line flow meter or
other suitable device for measuring the water to which the ap­
plicant is entitled;

'That the type and plans of the measuring device be approved by
the watermaster before the beginning of construction work and
that the measuring device be installed under the general
supervision of said watermaster.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that NO time need be fixed for completioh as the change

in point of appropriation is completed.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the certificate of water right recorded at page

38356, Volume 30, State Record of Water Right Certificates, is canceled; and upon

proof satisfactory to the Water Resources Direetor of completion of works and

beneficial use of water to the extent intended under the provisions of this order,

a confirming certificate of water right shall be issued to the applicant herein.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 19th day of March, 1979.

James E. Sexson""
Director



Application for Transfer of Water Right
.

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

I, ..Michael... l.,.<Jw.r..~n~.~ IJ..<>..r..t.~.n _ .
(Name of applicant)

of .9Q5.~1..S.m...(,:'t.h....~.n&i , ············:E.u.gen.fl. ,
(Malling address) (City>

State of Qr.f?.g.Q/L - , 9.24.01 , 6.~2-:-:.02.5.7.. , do hereby make application for change
(Zip Code) (Phone number)

IN POINT OF DIVERSION
Un point of itvcrslon: placc of uac; Utt.heretoforemade of the water)

1. Is the water right recorded in your name? .Estate.of.Cleofes.C,right..................
(Unot, give name)

2. Was your water right determined by Decree o1i Court? N.<J If so, give title of proceedings
<Yes orNo)

•····································································································································· number of certificate •··············-······-·······•

3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Penrnt? X.~$.·················-········ If so, give number
(Yesor No)

of permit .G-4572.......... Number of certuinica#3g3.5..

NOTE: If the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part
of the right that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the
questions on this form.

4. The source of water is uu~.l...l - .. ····································-··········•···········································-·······

5. What is the date of priority of yeur water right? .xlt.t.f.te..2.&:•...!.j!J.r e.p..>-::/l..3.!?.-;..l..'l.&..2 .

6. The authorized point of diversion is located ..11.40 .. ft.s.o.u.th.. and.4OO.... ft...east. from the i......
8FNEk» svk «F Gs.ors» Ee.orv»

corner of Y.$.!?.~JJQn...J.,t. being within the ME.....SM....of Section ..3,1 Tp..1f...S. R.3..Y W.M.,
(No. N. or S.) (No. E.'orW.)

in. the county of ..Ml!.~ The name of the ditch used is .

NOTE: Answerquestion if the application is for change in point of diversion.

7. 'Theproposed point of rlive:rsion is focated .13.C0.0... :fit...8.o.w.th and#:..... ft. .east.. from the ..NV.....or'; 5w/4f N.ors» E.or w.»

corner or'Sect.ion.31. being within the NE..Su..of Section 31........... Tp. .16S..R.K...W. M.,
(No. N. or S.) ,..o. . or .

in the county o:fi Mm~............................. The name of the ditch to be used is .

Form 690-4-0 1-77



8. The use towhich the water is applied is .rop...t.l!'.r.Jg;<tU.o.n. .
(lttlge,tlon, Mining, Powe,, Manutaeturlnll, ate.)

Loca'ti0n of area irrigated, or place of use if 0theF than irl'igation:

'I'ownsh1p
North or South

Range
E. or W. o.f

Willamette Meridian Secllon L ist 4- of Section NumberAc:rea ToBe Irrlnled

16 south

16 south 1

(U more space required, attach separate sheet)

9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? .. ~e.s .
CH not owner, explain your interest)

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water 1ig,hti above described undergone a period of five
or more consecutive years of nonuse? ...No .

Yes orNo)

NOTE: Answer questions 11, 12 and 13 II nppllcatJon Is for change in use or place of use.

11. Are the lands from which you p:ropose to transfer your water right free of all eneumbl'ances, in-
cluding ta:x:es, mortgages, Tiems, etc.? .AO....., .

(Answer Yes or No)

12. If not, give below a description of exisi:ing emmmbranees:
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE

farm mortaaae

H!ELB BY

Oregon. State
Veter.ans Affairs

AMOUNT

$62.000

13. The use to which the watet is to be applied is Qr.9.P....fr.r.J_gg_t;_t_Q.Q. .
(btlgatlon, powe,, mining, manufactudng, domestic supplies, etc.)

Location of area to be irrigate<i, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Range
Township E. orW. of

North or South Willamette Meridian Section List !-! of Section Number Acres 'l'o Be Irrigated

I

C

-

(Umore space req_ulred, attach separate sheet)



14. Reasons for the proposed changes are .Th.Q...Qr.tgtnaLwater .rt.9hts ..roere..fHed.before th•
.ne.gas.drilled and_therefore do not show the true point of diversion.··-······················•-·-••···· ············ ..···· ..•······•·--············--------·· ·····

.... ·········-·· .. ··················································..··········-·····························-··································-··-···•·'"-"""••·····

............. ········ ·············· ···········••······· ··········· ·········· .
.

•·-- • • •••• •• •• • ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• ..••••••••••••• ..••••••••••••• .. •••••••••••••••••••••••~• ..•••••••••••oo••••••- •••••••••••••••••••••••••••

15. Constmetion work will be completed on or before ········~···-·············:········J··"j:.···"j""··
16. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before ········~····

•• oldalos ahand d2, all &elkdp»
a,pca, or'de 2"goon2 eel thy le
25Ml.deg. / fa Top'pk. 14
• O• • - • • O• • • • O• • • • • • • • • • • • OOOOOOOOOOO. 0 OoOOOOO0000"-• • • • OoO• • '"-0.00 • • • - • • • • •- •• • • • .. 00 • •• • 0 0 • • • oo• oOHO00• 0• · • • • • • oOo ooo, 000. 00000..... 0 ..... • oooOOO• • · · · • 000O• OO· •· O• • • • O000 O• • • • • • - • · • • OoOooo• • • · · · · · • • • • • • · · · . OOOOO. OooO

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE.

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

I,~ £.~0?'1,. 1 the applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this ~ day of /R.~ , 19.1.f..

········~···L····~··(Name: of applkanll

Subscribed and sworn to before me tl!.is ~. day of @~··························-···········• 197
...~~ 'Lt...J.~~ ! -..f rustic ron oEco

My commission expires ..~..~~., ..Lfl..L._ .



M to

STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO

TO: TRANSFERS, WATER RIGHTS DIVISION oar hoe 1..9..._, 1976.

FROM: L. Gene McGinnis, Watermaster

SUBJECT: WATER RIGHT TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. T-4069

IN THE NAME OF Michael Lawrence Horton

In my opinion the proposed change in pointof appropriation of groundwater
MAY BE MADE WITHOUT INJURY WOIJLO RESULT rn INJURY* to an existing water right.

Headgate notices llAl HAVE NOT been issued for diversion from the sources which
serves this right.

If for change in point of diversion, is there any intervening point of diversion

between the authorized and the proposed points of diversion? tJo---,--=-=-=----,-----(yes or no)

In my opinion, the order approving the subject transfer application should include

the following in regard to the appropriator installing suitable measuring devices

in the diversion works:

(1) PRIOR to the diverting of water at the new point of diversion ...

v· (2) When in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary

The approval of this transfeli' application would result in injury to other water

rights because---------------------------------

lfotermaster' s signature or initials



STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO

TO: TRANSFERS, WATER RIGHTS DIVISION DATE: -------- __, 19

FROM: Groundwater Division

suJcT: WATER RIGHT TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. T-4069

IN 'THE NAME OF Michael Lawrence Horton

v.:..n my opinion the proposed change in point of appropriation of groundwater
14, MAY BE MADE _WITHOUT INJURY #00111ES01. T TN 1NY to an existing water right.

w°
Headgate notices HAVE HAVE NOT been issued for diversion from the sources which
serves this right.

If for change in point of diversion, is there any intervening point of diversion

between the authorized ancl the proposed points of diversion?
o(ycs or no)

In my opinion, the order approving the subject transfer application should include

the following in regard to the appropriator installing suitable measuring devices

in the diversion works:

1) PRIOR to the diverting of water at the new point of diversion ...

(2) When in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary

The approval of this transfer application would result in injury to other water
rights because _

atermaster's signature or initials



$@.
.

ROBERT W. STRAUB

Department of Veterans' Affairs
FARM AND HOME LOANS
1500 VALLEY RIVER DR., SUITE 100, EUGENE, OREGON 97401

September 20, 1978

Michael L. Horton
90541 Smith Lane
Eugene, 0R 97401

M82936 - HORTON, Michael L.

This Department has no objection to the proposed change in point
gation well.

Loan Service Officer
686-7849

mt

r
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,', 'r3{rs@+ii

I
I \.•

7B17,l22
WARF.lANl¥ lilEIEID UN(i)IVIIDl!JAIL)

TA 56-21379

--==--~=-==-"7"""----::==-==:z::---=--::-=--===-~----=-------- , hereinaheF ealled grantor, eonvey(s) toMICI&EL L. H©RWN, and •RTA E. G;ET,'!'Y, lflusba.ad and Wii.fe
-:-----.;,,~,...8.-:e::----~---=-------------- all that real prnperty situated in the County
of --~-...,..-~----- , $,tratre oil Or,eglim, deseribed as,;

f

• -•• IZS 16 1 tO D 5. 00
A par land in the S©'Utfu 1/2, !lieettil@Fl 31, '11'@:wililship 16 South,

t ; :te Meridian, said parcel being a portion
y n that deed recorded in Book 359, page
y Records, said parcel being described

South 89° 3l' East 224.40
, n rod int the center l/4 of

West O0 feet, mare or
, llitl 11 ; aloim.g said W:es t

to th. line of the North
theme . . llast sai<d South
1 feet; thence South 89° 31' East

208.71 f .ne o! foot road; thence North along the
last sa 1.09 feet to he point of beginning, in Lane
County, Or .

B.efor,e me:

*

. ··•.' ' ... •········./,.·1 . '
, .. ". '

1 \ 0 T,i ,'? );,\:.·. \
: r-... !8 •

:.. f::; (/3 u G / ::- ,J My 00,m _· si@A e1qp.i-re,s: /- t,ty. t~
The dollar'amount should include cash 11)'1-ws a·II emewn;ibramees e~istiim!i) agaimst ti-le property. to whi€1:l t"1e
pr.o~e·,;t~ 1;~9;j~5 S.Wl:ije•et or wtfielii tl;te Jl)lllli€tllaser 8!!Jl1ees t© !i)a~ ©I' assume.
If 00mside~ation inclu€1es 0tmer fi!r@filert~ ©J valwe, atd'cd the following: 'However, the a<rllwal Gonsideration
G©Asi:sts o:fi ©.I' in&l1J1des ©tmer pr©Ji)erctc'y or value given or promised which is p>art 011 the/tfiie whole
eo111sicl,eJc1ti©lil." (lmdicate wmich)

SrA'Ft OIF ORFGON
...sg 0i ·a· ""CC@w i::~.. "' ..... Q)

Q) j i 12 jl!!I .., Q) .., .,== ..Jl ... .:,,: ., .,
©l'l ti ..,.a~~ ui a.

Q)os y «o u -0 0"'at_ G ?g ,0 QI..,. as .., " .c:,g 9 :: U) 2 ...
0'1'1 p 3".s -4z ,.al 0AS"a 0» <¢ "'egg ...,, s

±z "' C'.) al.; 0 (I;) -"' a .!:2 .;
I ]-;; :;; :I .. a. al ,Qla Q) C) Q -d -~&5 01, :;; -= !I: >, - ~f ,-al ;i i:: ·o .., 2 i; 25Q) -0 s: :s,,O""' . c., QI 0 Q) -. 0 .<£ g C'.) C. .,s ..

... ;:i3i. QI • Q) £Q) = -2 J i:: ll: C >,"" ::, s: ::, ... ., • Q) co2s 0 Q) 0 "' '° ..J Q c.,!By_ (I) Ii:.) e u .s

T©

-

WARRANTY D EEl1!) (INDIV11Dl:IAI!.)
c2
3

After Recording Return to:
Gra:n,t:.
9:0.5:41 i'1th Lane
:eugei:r-e, ©:recgan
SEND ALL TAX SMl'.BMtENIDS 'P.©
DEPT. OF VETERANS AFFAIRS'
1225 Ferry St. S. E.

FomtNo. 0,960 ~Jl~:n.f:,. ©REG.©Ni
(Prr:vious FonnNo7'fili 11:Y-


